The Cole Charitable Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 5 April 2020

Donations

Trustee Requests/Specials

Cambridge Cycling Campaign

Hope Projects

Platform for Life

Sandwell Asian Development Association
Shakespeare Link

Arts and Culture

Astor Community Theatre

Big Brum Theatre in Education
Birmingham Opera Company
Black Country Touring

China Plate Theatre
Craftspace

Halpern Charitable Foundation
Midland Actors Theatre

Rage Arts

Side by Side Theatre Company
Sudden Productions

women & theatre

Care and Social Welfare

Acacia Family Support

Ashford and Tenterton Umbrella

Bethel Health and Healing Network
BIRCH

Birmingham Churches Together - Restore
Blue Smile

BUDS

Care Network Cambridgeshire
Cornerstone Care in Confidence

Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services (DAVSS)

Good Shepherd Ministry
Home-Start South West Kent
Home-Start Walsall

Maidstone Churches Winter Shelter

MND Association Birmingham & Solihull Group

Narthex Sparkhill

Nourish Community Foodbank
Performances Birmingham Ltd
Samaritans Birmingham

St Anne's Hostel

St Columba's Church Day Centre

St Martin's Centre for Health and Healing

I

3,000
63,131
1,500
1,000
1,000

500
1,000
1,000

500

500
1,000

500

750

700
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000
1,000

500
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,500
1,000

500
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,000

500
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,000

I

69,631

9,450



The Cogwheel Trust CIO

The Counselling Centre

The Women & Families Resource Centre
Volunteer Centre - Canterbury & Herne Bay
Walsall Bereavement Support Service
Walsall Community Church

Wintercomfort for the Homeless

Children and Youth

All Saints Youth Project

Bentley Beginnings

Birmingham Children's Community Venture
Birmingham Comm Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
Cambridge Rare Disease Network
Dandelion Time

Dodford Children's Farm

Dream Makers

East African Women's Actions
ecobirmingham

Halow (Birmingham)

Kids Adventure - University of Birmingham
Kingstanding Regeneration Trust

Life Education Centres Worcestershire & Warwickshire

Link to Change

Nene Valley Care Trust

Priority Area Playgroups & Day Care Centres

Rising Sun Domestic Violence and Abuse Service
Sandwell Asian Development Association

Sandwell Youth in Action

Sheppey Matters

Street Teams

The Birmingham Boys & Girls Union (Woodlands Adv)
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project

Disability

CASBA

HI Kent

Let Us Play

Power2lnspire

Solihull Action through Advocacy
Space 2 Be Me

Spadework

Special Olympics, City of Birmingham
The Phoenix Trust (Milton) Ltd
The Prospects Trust

YMCA Sutton Coldfield

Education and Training
Birmingham Settlement
Woodgate Valley Urban Farm

1,000

600
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,200

1,000
600
1,000
500
500
1,200
500
1,000
500
1,000
1,000
650
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
1,000
1,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
700
1,200

500
1,500
1,000

600
1,000

500
1,000

750
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000
500

28,500

19,850

9,850

1,500



International Development
Books Abroad

Personal and Community Empowerment
Cambridge Hub

Citizen's Advice Bureau, Peterborough
Cotteridge Church Day Centre

Coundon Care Centre Charity

Duxford Community Centre

Elim Life Church Kingstanding

Entraide (Mutual Aid)

GAP - A Thanet Community Project

Life Centre Debt Advice

Maryvale Community Project

Moseley Road Baths

Muslim Educational Consultative Committee
ReCOM

Rowheath Pavilion (Trinity Christian Centre)
Spitfire Services

St Gabriel's Centre

The James Charities

Total

750

500
1,000
1,000

600

500

500
1,500
1,000

500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000

750

16,100

155,631



