The Cole Charitable Trust Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 5 April 2020

Donations

Donations	r	£
Trustee Requests/Specials	<u>£</u>	<u>=</u>
Cambridge Cycling Campaign	3,000	
Hope Projects	63,131	
Platform for Life	1,500	
Sandwell Asian Development Association	1,000	
Shakespeare Link	1,000	69,631
Shakespeare Link	1,000_	05,051
Arts and Culture		
Astor Community Theatre	500	
Big Brum Theatre in Education	1,000	
Birmingham Opera Company	1,000	
Black Country Touring	500	
China Plate Theatre	500	
Craftspace	1,000	
Halpern Charitable Foundation	500	
Midland Actors Theatre	750	
Rage Arts	700	
Side by Side Theatre Company	1,000	
Sudden Productions	1,000	
women & theatre	1,000	9,450
	_,	3,100
Care and Social Welfare		
Acacia Family Support	1,000	
Ashford and Tenterton Umbrella	1,000	
Bethel Health and Healing Network	500	
BIRCH	1,000	
Birmingham Churches Together - Restore	2,000	
Blue Smile	1,000	
BUDS	1,500	
Care Network Cambridgeshire	1,000	
Cornerstone Care in Confidence	500	
Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services (DAVSS)	1,000	
Good Shepherd Ministry	1,000	
Home-Start South West Kent	1,000	
Home-Start Walsall	500	
Maidstone Churches Winter Shelter	1,000	
MND Association Birmingham & Solihull Group	500	
Narthex Sparkhill	1,500	
Nourish Community Foodbank	1,000	
Performances Birmingham Ltd	1,000	
Samaritans Birmingham	1,200	
St Anne's Hostel	1,000	
St Columba's Church Day Centre	1,000	
St Martin's Centre for Health and Healing	1,000	

The Cogwheel Trust CIO	1,000	
The Counselling Centre	600	
The Women & Families Resource Centre	1,000	
Volunteer Centre - Canterbury & Herne Bay	1,000	
Walsall Bereavement Support Service	1,000	
Walsall Community Church	500	
Wintercomfort for the Homeless	1,200	28,500
Children and Youth		
All Saints Youth Project	1,000	
Bentley Beginnings	600	
Birmingham Children's Community Venture	1,000	
Birmingham Comm Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust	500	
Cambridge Rare Disease Network	500	
Dandelion Time	1,200	
Dodford Children's Farm	500	
Dream Makers	1,000	
East African Women's Actions	500	
ecobirmingham	1,000	
Halow (Birmingham)	1,000	
Kids Adventure - University of Birmingham	650	
Kingstanding Regeneration Trust	1,000	
Life Education Centres Worcestershire & Warwickshire	1,000	
Link to Change	1,000	
Nene Valley Care Trust	500	
Priority Area Playgroups & Day Care Centres	1,000	
Rising Sun Domestic Violence and Abuse Service	1,000	
Sandwell Asian Development Association	500	
Sandwell Youth in Action	500	
Sheppey Matters	1,000	
Street Teams	1,000	
The Birmingham Boys & Girls Union (Woodlands Adv)	700	
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project	1,200	19,850
Disability		
CASBA	500	
HI Kent	1,500	
Let Us Play	1,000	
Power2Inspire	600	
Solihull Action through Advocacy	1,000	
Space 2 Be Me	500	
Spadework	1,000	
Special Olympics, City of Birmingham	750	
The Phoenix Trust (Milton) Ltd	1,000	
The Prospects Trust	1,000	0.050
YMCA Sutton Coldfield	1,000	9,850
Education and Training		
Birmingham Settlement	1,000	
Woodgate Valley Urban Farm	500	1,500

International Development

Books Abroad	750_	750
Personal and Community Empowerment		
Cambridge Hub	500	
Citizen's Advice Bureau, Peterborough	1,000	
Cotteridge Church Day Centre	1,000	
Coundon Care Centre Charity	600	
Duxford Community Centre	500	
Elim Life Church Kingstanding	500	
Entraide (Mutual Aid)	1,500	
GAP - A Thanet Community Project	1,000	
Life Centre Debt Advice	500	
Maryvale Community Project	1,000	
Moseley Road Baths	1,000	
Muslim Educational Consultative Committee	1,000	
ReCOM	1,000	
Rowheath Pavilion (Trinity Christian Centre)	1,000	
Spitfire Services	2,000	
St Gabriel's Centre	1,000	
The James Charities	1,000 _	16,100
Total	-	155,631